

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7357/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in WP 2054/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT GWALIOR)

MUKESH SINGH KUSHWAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.8. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

for the

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, learned senior counsel appearing Municipal Corporation-Respondent No.3, prays for a short adjournment to file an affidavit. Let the counter affidavits be filed by the respondents within ten days. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.

List the special leave petition after three weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master