

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7357/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in WP No. 2054/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MUKESH SINGH KUSHWAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for

interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20922-20923 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr.adv.

Mr. B.D.Jain, adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. A.Rustogi, adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr.adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,adv.

Mr. H.Jha,adv.

Mr. Anil K.Chopra,adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh,adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos. 20922-23/05

e the unserved

SLP will stand

Four weeks' time granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default, the SLP will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER